
Saturday 22 February 2025 Saturday Single Stroke
Final competition results
The Country Club St Georges Basin

Stroke Net Field size: 150
Members: 145

Visitors: 5
GA, Blue, Men (Par 70),  GA, Black, Men (Par 70)
GA Yellow Women (Par 73),  GA, Red, Women (Par 73)

Printed on 22/02/2025 Member Magic Page 1

A Grade Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Raymond Lloyd [01457]Winner 90.0012 63 / 75 {–7}
Peter J Wrightson [13321]Runner-up 55.0011 68 / 79 {–2}
Brae Dawson [23188]3rd Place 35.006 69 / 75 {–1}

B Grade Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Jake Flanagan [10475]Winner 90.0014 65 / 79 {–5}
Gregg Stares [01690]Runner-up 55.0018 68 / 86 {–2}
Phill Dady [28589]3rd Place 35.0016 68 / 84 {–2}

C Grade Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Trevor Ward [00456]Winner 90.0019 64 / 83 {–6}
Brayden McMillan [25105]Runner-up 55.0023 66 / 89 {–4}
Angus Henry [15580]3rd Place 35.0024 66 / 90 {–4}

Nearest the Pin Trophies
NameAward Balls
Dale Reid [28817]NTP 2ND - 83cm 4
Dylan Sedman [05350]NTP 10TH - 1.74 mtrs 4
Ben Reddie [31258]NTP 13TH - 2.66 mtrs 4
Christopher Barnes [03881]NTP 15TH - 4 mtrs 4
Jackson Webb [20004]D/P 4TH - C GRADE - 2.32 mtrs 4
David Brown [12894]D/P 11TH - B GRADE - 1.61 mtrs 4
Thomas Glew [12117]D/P 17TH - A GRADE - 90 cm 4
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Ball Comp Ball comp
Name BallsHandicap Score

1 Raymond Lloyd [01457]  [Black] 12 63 / 75 {–7} 1
2 Trevor Ward [00456]  [Black] 19 64 / 83 {–6} 1
3 Jake Flanagan [10475]  [Black] 14 65 / 79 {–5} 1
4 Brayden McMillan [25105]  [Black] 23 66 / 89 {–4} 1
5 Angus Henry [15580]  [Black] 24 66 / 90 {–4} 1
6 Ben Crawford [32435]  [Black] 31 67 / 98 {–3} 1
7 Gregg Stares [01690]  [Black] 18 68 / 86 {–2} 1
8 Phill Dady [28589]  [Black] 16 68 / 84 {–2} 1
9 Peter J Wrightson [13321]  [Blue] 11 68 / 79 {–2} 1
10 John McKell [08856]  [Black] 18 69 / 87 {–1} 1
11 Robert Adams [08455]  [Black] 14 69 / 83 {–1} 1
12 Edward Collison [02996]  [Black] 24 69 / 93 {–1} 1
13 Brae Dawson [23188]  [Black] 6 69 / 75 {–1} 1
14 Peter Holman [00226]  [Black] 16 69 / 85 {–1} 1
15 Ian Watson [18223]  [Black] 18 69 / 87 {–1} 1
16 Andy Christoforou (from Grange GC (NSW))  [Blue] 19 69 / 88 {–1} 1
17 Bradley Watson [11463]  [Black] 14 69 / 83 {–1} 1
18 John McCluskie [09708]  [Black] 17 70 / 87 {E} 1
19 Brian Stapylton [10964]  [Black] 18 70 / 88 {E} 1
20 Chris McDonald [02760]  [Black] 13 70 / 83 {E} 1
21 Bailey Hooker [29588]  [Black] 17 70 / 87 {E} 1
22 Anthony Shewan [31190]  [Blue] 18 70 / 88 {E} 1
23 Robert Lidsey [17839]  [Black] 18 70 / 88 {E} 1
24 Paul King [05481]  [Black] 14 70 / 84 {E} 1
25 Tyson Alcorn [11510]  [Black] 7 70 / 77 {E} 1
26 Jose Exposito [24847]  [Black] 28 70 / 98 {E} 1
27 Ross Fenton [13427]  [Black] 16 71 / 87 {+1} 1
28 David Turner [17046]  [Blue] 28 71 / 99 {+1} 1
29 Ken Collis [08393]  [Black] 19 71 / 90 {+1} 1
30 Tullio Lazzarini [06021]  [Black] 15 71 / 86 {+1} 1



Saturday 22 February 2025 Saturday Single Stroke
Final competition results
The Country Club St Georges Basin

Printed on 22/02/2025 Member Magic Page 3

Ball Comp Ball comp (continued)
Name BallsHandicap Score

31 Benny Hill [16267]  [Black] 17 71 / 88 {+1} 1
32 Christopher Barnes [03881]  [Black] 9 71 / 80 {+1} 1
33 Dylan Sedman [05350]  [Black] 16 71 / 87 {+1} 1
34 Thomas Glew [12117]  [Black] 4 71 / 75 {+1} 1
35 David Brown [12894]  [Black] 14 72 / 86 {+2} 1
36 Neville Newling [03042]  [Black] 23 72 / 95 {+2} 1
37 David Bateman (from Sussex Inlet GC)  [Blue] 22 72 / 94 {+2} 1
38 Greg Stephenson [08668]  [Black] 6 72 / 78 {+2} 1
39 Neil Jeffrey [05263]  [Black] 9 72 / 81 {+2} 1
40 Jon Pearse [10880]  [Black] 7 72 / 79 {+2} 1
41 Robert Williams Jnr [11646]  [Black] 9 72 / 81 {+2} 1
42 Damian Flanagan [08788]  [Black] 4 72 / 76 {+2} 1
43 Stephen Leaudais [11912]  [Black] 8 72 / 80 {+2} 1
44 Richard Gorecki [03127]  [Black] 15 72 / 87 {+2} 1
45 Lou Delvento [01377]  [Blue] 20 72 / 92 {+2} 1
46 Arthur Smith [02451]  [Blue] 15 72 / 87 {+2} 1
47 David Banwell [01435]  [Black] 1 72 / 73 {+2} 1
48 Barry Stevenson [14711]  [Black] 7 72 / 79 {+2} 1
49 Laurie Whiddon [04101]  [Black] 18 73 / 91 {+3} 1
50 Peter Upton [29449]  [Black] 22 73 / 95 {+3} 1


